22 Series
Exit devices
Nomenclature – how to order
1. L-NL not available.
2. Passage
Note: Not all options are listed. See the specific device type pages for complete options available.
Prefix Device
series/type

on
s
How to order
299 Strike
Ships standard,
optional strikes available.
Accessories
Hex key dogging
Comes standard on
22 rim exit devices.
22 Rim exit device
22 Rim exit device for all types of single and double doors with mullion, UL listed for panic
exit hardware. Devices are Grade 1 rated to ANSI A156.3, 2014. Devices cover stock hollow
metal doors with 161 door prep cutouts. Fits door stiles as narrow as 3 13⁄16" (97 mm). The
device is non-handed.
*Not applicable with all strike and mullion combinations, consult factory.
Minimum door opening chart
Stop
height Strike Single door
Double door
w/mullion
Minimum door opening
for 3' device*
1⁄2" 299 Yes — 26.500" (673 mm)
1⁄2" 1439 Yes — 25.687" (652 mm)
1⁄2" 299 —
4754
4854
4954
27.000" (686 mm)
1⁄2" 299 — 5654 25.812" (656 mm)
1⁄2" 1408 — 5754 25.750" (679 mm)
1⁄2" 1606 — 1654 26.562" (675 mm)
1⁄2" 299 Yes — 26.750" (679 mm)
5⁄8" 1439 Yes — 25.937" (659 mm)
5⁄8" 299 —
4754
4854
4954
27.125" (689 mm)
5⁄8" 299 — 5654 26.687" (678 mm)
5⁄8" 1408 — 5754 25.875" (657 mm)
5⁄8" 1606 — 1654 26.687" (678 mm)
* For 4' device, add 6" (152 mm).
Features and options
Electrified options
ALK Alarm exit kit
CON Allegion Connect
LX Latch bolt monitor switch
LX-LC Latch bolt monitoring,
 low current
LX-RX Latch bolt monitoring,
 request to exit
LX-RX-LC Latch bolt monitoring,
 request to exit low current
QEL Quiet electric latch retraction
RX Request to exit
RX2 Double request to exit
WP-RX Waterproof request to exit
Mechanical options
AX Accessible device
GBK  Glass bead kit
HW Hurricane device - Wind-Only
Dogging feature
Hex key dogging standard
Dogging options
LD Less dogging
QEL option available
Specifications
Device functions Ships ready for all functions, EO, DT, NL, TP, K, L